

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE APPROVAL OF THE COST OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY STUDY PROGRAMMES IMPLEMENTED IN A FOREIGN LANGUAGE, ADMISSION WHERETO OF FOREIGN NATIONALS AND STATELESS PERSONS IS CARRIED OUT TO NON-STATE-FUNDED STUDENT PLACES IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025

No. SPN-7 of 30 January 2024

In accordance with Item 1 of Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University (hereinafter the 'Council') No. T-2017-8-1 of 25 October 2017 "On the Approval of the Total Number of Student Places, the Cost of Studies, the Amounts of Payments Not Directly Connected to the Implementation of the Study Programmes, and the Costs of Other Services Provided by Vilnius University" and Article 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University, having assessed the opinion of the Council, and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-4 of 18 January 2024 "On the Approval of the Cost of Vilnius University Study Programmes Implemented in a Foreign Language, Admission Whereto of Foreign Nationals and Stateless Persons is Carried Out to Non-State-Funded Student Places in the Academic Year 2024/2025 at Vilnius University" and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 16 January 2024 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-39), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides:

to approve the Cost of Vilnius University Study Programmes Implemented in a Foreign Language, Admission Whereto of Foreign Nationals and Stateless Persons is Carried Out to Non-State-Funded Student Places in the Academic Year 2024/2025 (attached).